TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Niederlassung
Wolnzach
Feierabendmühle 2
85283 Wolnzach

Test drive short drive on the company premises Engine function test Performed
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
0603 / BWR 00460
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;AP;PI/CI; M, N1 I fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 2,230 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 215/55 R17 94V Summer tyres on Light alloy Hankook 3mm / 3mm
2) 215/55 R17 94V Summer tyres on Light alloy Hankook 3mm / 3mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 205/60 R16 96H Winter tyres on Light alloy Michelin 4mm / 4mm
2) 205/60 R16 96H Winter tyres on Light alloy Michelin 6mm / 6mm
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
11 Jun 2026 Page 2 / 17VIN: WVGZZZ1T3PW013399 - Protocol number: 45878975
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Niederlassung
Wolnzach
Feierabendmühle 2
85283 Wolnzach
Equipment
11 Jun 2026 Page 3 / 17VIN: WVGZZZ1T3PW013399 - Protocol number: 45878975
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Niederlassung
Wolnzach
Feierabendmühle 2
85283 Wolnzach
Standard equipment
 Storage compartment with lid on the instrument panel
 Airbag for driver and front passenger
 Ambient lighting
 Electrically folding exterior mirrors
 Exterior mirror housings and door handles in body color
 Chrome trim on the side windows
 Roof rails, silver anodized
 Diesel particulate filter
 Tachometer
 Electronic parking brake including auto-hold function
 Automatic headlight control with daytime running lights
 Windscreen made of laminated safety glass, heat and sound
insulating
 Baggage management package
 Additional luggage compartment lighting
 Transmission: 7-speed DSG
 Rear window heated
 Interior lights with delayed shut-off and dimming function, 2 LED
reading lights front and rear
 Air conditioning system "Air Care Climatronic"
 Front headrests
 Paint finish: Solid
 LED headlights with daytime running lights
 Dynamic headlight range control
 Illuminated makeup mirrors in the sun visors